Case No: 1802960/2020(V)



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Muscroft

Respondent: Greasbrough Working Men's Club

HELD BY CVP ON: 6 April 2021

BEFORE: Employment Judge Shulman

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr J Davies, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent the respondent shall pay the claimant the sum of £1500.00 within 21 days of 6 April 2021 in respect of the claimant's claim for unfair dismissal.
- 2. The claims for breach of contract, no employment particulars and no written reasons for dismissal are hereby dismissed.

Employment Judge Shulman

Date 12 April 2021